
2024 Purchase College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 12-8   Home: 12-6   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (8), Daly (5), Gonzalez (2), Rosa (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Gonzalez (2), Della Mura (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Rega (5), Compton (1), Ramos (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Scarry 4, Doskoez 2, Pena 1, Peteani 1, Totals ,
Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-140), Rega (38-45), Scarry (17-20), Gonzalez (13-13), Compton (11-14), Cornell-Neal (11-11), Miesegaes
(9-10), Doskoez (6-6), Doskoez (5-6), Lorenzo (3-4), Betances (2-3), Dragovich (2-3), Pena (1-1), Peteani (1-3), Zamaniyan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Daly, Liam .441 39-38 136 42 60 14 4 11 40 115 .846 16 1 11 1 .500 1 1 11-14 262 5 7 .974
14 Gonzalez, Brandon .395 34-34 114 36 45 7 2 5 23 71 .623 14 8 18 2 .493 0 0 10-14 32 61 10 .903
12 Scarry, Myles .364 39-38 88 23 32 5 1 1 13 42 .477 13 3 11 0 .457 1 1 9-9 75 19 2 .979
23 Della Mura, Tyler .318 37-29 107 28 34 9 4 2 31 57 .533 14 5 29 2 .414 2 0 3-3 11 32 2 .956
18 Rega, Frank .309 30-25 81 21 25 2 0 2 19 33 .407 9 7 13 1 .414 2 2 3-3 140 16 6 .963
22 Pena, Bryant .294 31-21 68 15 20 5 1 0 8 27 .397 10 2 8 3 .395 1 0 3-3 36 10 1 .979
1 Reyes, Patrick .280 38-36 118 34 33 5 2 4 30 54 .458 18 12 20 2 .420 2 1 17-21 58 2 1 .984
7 Betances, Jemal .279 37-36 111 23 31 5 1 1 15 41 .369 16 3 18 2 .382 1 2 4-4 49 92 8 .946
13 Compton, Mason .394 14-10 33 12 13 1 3 0 8 20 .606 3 3 6 0 .487 0 0 4-4 38 7 0 1.000
24 Salerno, Joe .294 29-24 85 18 25 8 1 5 25 50 .588 7 4 33 1 .375 0 0 2-4 24 1 2 .926
4 Zanderzuk, Trevor .286 25-20 70 19 20 6 0 1 11 29 .414 16 0 17 0 .414 1 5 2-2 17 34 3 .944
29 Cornell-Neal, Dima .280 16-6 25 5 7 1 0 0 5 8 .320 5 2 8 0 .438 0 0 0-0 48 4 0 1.000
15 Rosa, Jared .269 19-3 26 3 7 2 0 1 9 12 .462 2 0 8 1 .321 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
6 DiLorenzo, Luke .267 14-1 15 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .333 2 1 10 0 .389 0 0 0-1 3 1 3 .571
5 Abreu, Tristen .266 29-16 64 13 17 2 0 0 11 19 .297 7 4 8 1 .373 0 1 0-0 37 41 2 .975
25 Saltzman, Sam .250 29-14 48 4 12 2 1 0 6 16 .333 3 2 16 1 .321 0 0 1-2 28 0 2 .933
65 Doskoez, Alex .200 13-11 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 4 15 0 1.000
3 Deall, Matthew .174 24-14 46 5 8 1 0 0 4 9 .196 6 0 8 2 .269 0 0 1-1 26 0 4 .867
30 Ramos, Matthew .167 7-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
55 Dragotto, Matthew .154 23-8 26 5 4 0 0 0 4 4 .154 10 2 4 0 .421 0 1 0-1 20 0 2 .909
9 Musolino, Ralph .063 14-0 16 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 0 1 3 2 .118 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
17 Herrera, Elian .000 12-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 5 2 2 0 .538 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
51 Lorenzo, Justin .000 12-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .309 40-40 1295 314 400 76 20 33 269 615 .475 177 63 257 21 .414 11 14 70-87 939 358 57 .958
Opponents .308 40-40 1302 285 401 93 30 25 254 629 .483 149 44 229 15 .394 14 14 60-70 936 374 53 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Zamaniyan, Kyan 3.86 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 .250 0 2 0 0 0
57 Miesegaes, Christian 4.46 1-1 11 4 0 0-0 0 40.1 42 25 20 9 17 10 3 4 .268 1 3 1 1 2
65 Doskoez, Alex 4.69 4-3 11 10 1 0-0 0 55.2 61 37 29 19 33 14 5 2 .274 6 7 0 3 3
10 Doskoez, Justin 5.55 5-4 15 1 0 0-0 0 24.1 39 19 15 7 16 6 2 2 .355 2 2 0 0 1
12 Scarry, Myles 5.63 5-2 11 11 4 1-0 0 70.1 63 49 44 46 71 11 6 5 .237 10 10 0 1 3
7 Betances, Jemal 6.55 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 4 11.0 20 11 8 2 8 6 1 1 .385 0 0 0 1 0
22 Pena, Bryant 6.75 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 15 10 7 4 7 3 1 1 .366 0 1 0 0 0
21 Peteani, John 7.00 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 22 14 14 4 7 5 1 1 .297 1 6 1 0 0
27 Dragovich, Philip 9.00 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 28 17 17 5 12 6 2 3 .373 0 4 0 2 0
32 Ciccone, Anthony 11.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 15 10 6 7 6 3 2 .381 1 1 0 1 0
14 Gonzalez, Brandon 11.70 1-4 7 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 37 31 26 14 20 8 2 1 .389 5 2 0 1 2
31 Reybok, Brandon 12.54 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 16 13 7 7 6 2 0 .359 1 3 0 0 2
51 Lorenzo, Justin 12.74 0-2 12 1 0 0-0 0 17.2 25 26 25 19 15 8 2 2 .342 2 1 0 3 0
19 Daly, Liam 15.43 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 10 8 2 3 4 0 0 .462 0 2 0 1 1
42 Howie, Collin 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.93 20-20 115 40 5 2 4 313.0 401 285 241 149 229 93 30 25 .308 31 44 2 14 14
Opponents 7.59 20-20 132 40 3 4 4 312.0 400 314 263 177 257 76 20 33 .309 51 63 5 11 14



2024 Purchase College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Cornell-Neal, Dima 52 48 4 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
13 Compton, Mason 45 38 7 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 1 0
65 Doskoez, Alex 19 4 15 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
9 Musolino, Ralph 17 17 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
57 Miesegaes, Christian 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 9 1 .900 0 0
17 Herrera, Elian 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Doskoez, Justin 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Ramos, Matthew 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
21 Peteani, John 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
27 Dragovich, Philip 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
51 Lorenzo, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Reyes, Patrick 61 58 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Scarry, Myles 96 75 19 2 .979 1 17 3 .850 0 0
22 Pena, Bryant 47 36 10 1 .979 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Abreu, Tristen 80 37 41 2 .975 11 0 0 — 0 0
19 Daly, Liam 274 262 5 7 .974 17 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rega, Frank 162 140 16 6 .963 0 38 7 .844 5 0
23 Della Mura, Tyler 45 11 32 2 .956 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Betances, Jemal 149 49 92 8 .946 10 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Zanderzuk, Trevor 54 17 34 3 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Saltzman, Sam 30 28 0 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Salerno, Joe 27 24 1 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Dragotto, Matthew 22 20 0 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gonzalez, Brandon 103 32 61 10 .903 7 13 0 1.000 0 0
3 Deall, Matthew 30 26 0 4 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rosa, Jared 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 DiLorenzo, Luke 7 3 1 3 .571 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Reybok, Brandon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Zamaniyan, Kyan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Ciccone, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Howie, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1354 939 358 57 .958 62 120 20 .857 7 0
Opponents 1363 936 374 53 .961 70 140 31 .819 14 1


